

## Royal St. Lawrence Yacht Club 2024 Membership Fees Structure

Age	Membership Category	*Initiation Fee	*Annual Dues	*Monthly Dues	*Minimum Monthly House	*Capital Fee Monthly	**Harbour Capital Fees Payable Once		
35	Senior +35	\$2000	\$2,891	\$240.92	\$90	\$80	Boat Width (Beam)	Applicable fees	
	3611101 133			Ş240.32	<b>4</b> 50	700	up to 8 ft	\$1000	
34	Senior 30	\$1800	\$2,236	\$186.33	\$60	\$55	8.01 to 9 ft	\$1500	
33		\$1600	\$2,064	\$172.00			9.01 to 10 ft	\$2000	
32		\$1400	\$1,930	\$160.83			10.01 to 12 ft	-	
31		\$1200	\$1,756	\$146.33				\$2500	
30		\$1000	\$1,583	\$131.92			12.01 to 14 ft	\$3000	
29	Senior 25	\$800	\$1,403	\$116.92	\$25	N/A	14.01 to 15 ft	\$4000	
28		\$600	\$1,243	\$103.58			15.01 ft and more	\$5000	
27		\$400	\$1,069	\$89.08					
26		\$200	\$929	\$77.42					
25		\$100	\$762	\$63.50					
24	Intermediate	N/A	\$636	\$53.00	\$15	N/A	**HARBOUR CAPITAL FEE: A one-time harbour capital fee will be charged to boat-owning new members of the class of membership and applicable to initial dock allocations (does not apply to dinghies) and is payable		
23			\$594	\$49.50					
22			\$542	\$45.17					
21			\$481	\$40.08					
20			\$429	\$35.75					
19			\$388	\$32.33					
18			\$348	\$29.00					
10 to 17 years of age	Junior	N/A	\$170	N/A	N/A	N/A	the first year only.		
All ages	Corporate	N/A	\$3,478	N/A	\$90	\$80			

## **HARBOUR FEES:**

Members will pay an annual fee for harbour space & storage. The harbour fees include docking, electricity & water, haul-out in autumn with high pressure bottom scrub, winter storage on a member supplied cradle, and launch in the spring. There is no charge for emptying the waste system. The annual rate is \$12.10 per square foot (maximum length x maximum width) for each boat and is billed 1/12th monthly. Dry dock, dry sailboats and empty trailers are charged 75% of the docking and storage full annual fee. Half applies in June for the summer, and half in January for winter storage.

## Notes (for full rules and guidelines, please refer to the club bylaws):

All above amounts include the spouse and children younger than 18. Older children may accompany their parents as guests up to 5 visits per year, or be come a member themselves. **Junior members** are children aged 10 to under 18 whose parents are not members of the Club. Their membership annual rate is \$170. Junior members are subject to specific restrictions and are not entitled to bring guests to the Club. Race Crew conditions & fees are determined annually by the Executive Committee.

\*All above prices are taxable, except docking fees that are tax exempt.